

Requested by Representative RESCHKE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3069**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after “ORS” delete the
2 rest of the line and delete lines 3 through 5 and insert “403.110, 403.115 and
3 403.135; and prescribing an effective date.”.

4 On page 4, after line 25, insert:

5 “(3) A local government may not impose a tax, fee or surcharge for the
6 costs of carrying out this section.”.

7 In line 27, delete “distributions under ORS 403.200 (1)(b).”.

8 On page 5, delete lines 21 through 32.

9 In line 33, delete “6” and insert “5”.

10 In line 39, delete “7” and insert “6”.

11 On page 6, line 10, delete “8” and insert “7”.

12 In line 33, delete “9” and insert “8”.

13 On page 7, delete lines 20 through 45 and delete pages 8 through 18.

14 On page 19, delete lines 1 through 32.

15 In line 33, delete “24” and insert “9”.

16 In line 38, delete “25” and insert “10”.

17
